
2020 North Carolina State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-6   Conf: 3-0Home: 17-3Away: 1-1Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (129), Opp (142)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (2), Russ (2), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Farricker (1), Johnston (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Sack (5), Totals (5), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-30), Sack (10-15), Wallace (5-6),
Nester (4-8), Gress (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Forbes, Tatyana .538 25-25 80 19 43 4 2 0 16 51 .638 11 0 7 0 .593 0 0 14-16 18 1 1 .950
3 Russ, Sam .378 25-25 82 26 31 3 1 2 10 42 .512 6 4 7 0 .446 0 0 22-24 32 0 1 .970
13 Farricker, Randi .328 25-24 64 16 21 4 0 3 10 34 .531 12 1 15 0 .436 1 0 3-3 25 35 14 .811
42 Rizzi, Angie .313 25-25 67 17 21 2 0 6 17 41 .612 11 0 20 0 .395 3 1 8-9 31 3 2 .944
18 Sack, Sam .298 25-25 57 12 17 4 0 6 15 39 .684 10 3 9 0 .429 0 1 0-0 156 19 1 .994
28 Nordberg, Brigette .281 25-23 64 14 18 1 0 7 21 40 .625 7 2 26 0 .365 1 0 1-2 2 0 0 1.000
10 Morris, Logan .266 25-25 79 12 21 3 0 4 27 36 .456 8 0 9 0 .322 3 0 1-1 31 39 4 .946
1 Shaner, Carson .250 21-10 40 13 10 1 0 5 10 26 .650 3 0 16 0 .295 1 0 0-0 28 10 1 .974
20 Visser, April .167 20-17 36 7 6 0 0 2 3 12 .333 4 0 13 0 .250 0 3 1-1 23 19 2 .955
6 O'Connor, Kelsey .333 15-0 3 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
34 Johnston, Skylar .216 18-16 37 5 8 0 0 2 3 14 .378 9 2 5 0 .396 0 0 0-0 83 1 2 .977
9 Gress, Sam .214 16-9 14 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .214 1 0 8 0 .267 0 0 0-0 28 13 3 .932
11 Whittaker, Libby .143 10-5 7 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 .571 1 2 3 0 .400 0 1 0-0 35 0 3 .921
8 Curtis, Madeline .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
Totals .319 25-25 631 147 201 22 3 38 138 343 .544 84 14 141 0 .405 9 6 51-57 501 164 39 .945
Opponents .204 25-25 638 93 130 22 2 27 80 237 .371 64 20 156 0 .295 4 9 10-15 456 146 25 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Gress, Sam 1.27 3-0 9 4 3 1-1 0 27.2 23 16 5 12 16 3 0 2 .209 3 7 0 1 0
25 Wallace, Devin 2.91 6-2 12 9 3 0-1 1 53.0 42 33 22 20 51 9 1 9 .206 4 4 0 1 4
21 Nester, Sydney 3.24 10-4 17 12 7 0-0 1 86.1 65 44 40 32 89 10 1 16 .201 5 9 0 2 5
Totals 2.68 19-6 38 25 13 2 2 167.0 130 93 64 64 156 22 2 27 .204 12 20 0 4 9
Opponents 6.14 6-19 38 25 14 1 1 154.0 201 147 135 84 141 22 3 38 .319 18 14 0 9 6



2020 North Carolina State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Curtis, Madeline 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Nordberg, Brigette 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Sack, Sam 176 156 19 1 .994 2 10 5 .667 5 0
34 Johnston, Skylar 86 83 1 2 .977 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Shaner, Carson 39 28 10 1 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Russ, Sam 33 32 0 1 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Visser, April 44 23 19 2 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Forbes, Tatyana 20 18 1 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Morris, Logan 74 31 39 4 .946 3 0 0 — 0 0
42 Rizzi, Angie 36 31 3 2 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gress, Sam 44 28 13 3 .932 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Whittaker, Libby 38 35 0 3 .921 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Wallace, Devin 14 0 12 2 .857 0 5 1 .833 0 0
13 Farricker, Randi 74 25 35 14 .811 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Nester, Sydney 15 2 10 3 .800 1 4 4 .500 0 0
6 O'Connor, Kelsey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 704 501 164 39 .945 17 10 5 .667 5 0
Opponents 627 456 146 25 .960 16 50 5 .901 3 0


